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2 Date: (5 ~ - z 0 -- <' "7 

L.D.674 

(Filing No. S-363) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction ofthe Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 123RD LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 211, L.D. 674, Bill, "An Act To Restore 
9 Funding to the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee" 

10 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following: 

11 'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
12 allocations are made. 

13 NEW ENGLAND INTERSTATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
14 COMMISSION 

15 Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee 0980 

16 Initiative: Appropriates funds for the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating 
17 Committee program. 
18 
19 

20 

21 
22 

23 

24 

25 
26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2007-08 
$10,000 

$10,000 

2008-09 

$0 

$0 

This amendment reduces")he Genelf1 Fund)ppropriation and makes a General Fund 
appropriation of $10,000 Jfor tisc~~ar 200720 for the Maine Joint Environmental 

Tca;n;ng Coord;nating /l~eefr '1 ~. . / 
SPONSORED BY: ! i CI ttL; { I ;( i·u 

(Senator ROT~DO) ~ {; 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL \,ITE REQl il{ED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 06/20107 MaC!. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD674 LR 321(03) 

An Act To Restore Funding to the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''A " 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 2008-09 

($10,500) ($20,500) 

($10,500) ($20,500) 

Projections 
2009-10 

($20,500) 

($20,500) 

Projections 
2010-11 

($20,500) 

($20,500) 

This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriation by $10,500 in fiscal year 2007-08 and $20,500 in fiscal year 
2008-09 and annually thereafter. The net effect is a one-time General Fund appropriation of $1 0,000 in fiscal year 
2007-08 for the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee Program. 
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