MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 674				
2	Date: 06-20-07 (Filing No. S-363)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	SENATE				
6	123RD LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 211, L.D. 674, Bill, "An Act To Restore Funding to the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee"				
10	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting the following:				
11 12 13	'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made. NEW ENGLAND INTERSTATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
14	COMMISSION Mainta List Francisco Control Cont				
15	Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee 0980				
16 17 18	Initiative: Appropriates funds for the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee program.				
19	GENERAL FUND 2007-08 2008-09				
20 21	All Other \$10,000 \$0				
22 23	GENERAL FUND TOTAL \$10,000 \$0				
24	SUMMARY				
25 26 27	This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriation and makes a General Fund appropriation of \$10,000 for fiscal year 2007-08 for the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee program.				
28	SPONSORED BY:				
29	(Senator ROTUNDO)				
30	COUNTY: Androscoggin				

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1- 123LR0321(03)-1



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 674

LR 321(03)

An Act To Restore Funding to the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$10.500)	(\$20.500)	(\$20.500)	(\$20.500)
General Fund	(\$10,500)	(\$20,500)	(\$20,500)	(\$20,500)
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	(\$10,500)	(\$20,500)	(\$20,500)	(\$20,500)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriation by \$10,500 in fiscal year 2007-08 and \$20,500 in fiscal year 2008-09 and annually thereafter. The net effect is a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$10,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 for the Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating Committee Program.